

CONSTANTINE IX

ROYO Y IMPERAD

A.S. 292

APRIL, 2022

No.5 of 2022

An Act relating to the Financial Situation of the Instructors of the Ironwood Military Academy

Assented to on the 2nd of April, 2022



E IT ENACTED, by the Office of the Prime Minister of the New

Sarovian Empire and Her Colonies and Dominions, with the advice and consent of the Imperial Parliament thereof, as follows:

The Purpose of the Basic Training Bonus

1. The Basic Training program's purpose is to provide knowledge to those who just recently entered The New Sarovian Empire and are non proficient in Sarovian drill and unknowledgeable in any aspects of the empire. Finding members who are capable enough to teach these fundamentals to the Enlisted is an even harder task to accomplish.

Hence why the Basic Training Bonus Act of 2022 is introduced. The purpose of the bill is to create an incentive for members of the Imperial Army to become Basic Training Instructors. This will solve the recurrence issue of not having enough instructors to cover their peers' shifts. This bonus act will encourage enough instructors to host basics at many hours throughout the day for maximum potential amongst the Enlisted.

The Basic Details of the Basic Training Bonus

2. The monthly wage for this Bonus will be 150 saro's alongside the average army pay. You must meet a requirement of having hosted at least 3 basic training sessions per week. A contract must be made and signed by all parties involved, including: A Commandant, The Head of the Department of Personnel, and the said member of the army wanting to become an instructor.

All basic training sessions must be reported in the Ironwood Military Academy Server. It must also be approved by the Commandant and Head of the Department of Personnel.

Consequences for a Voided Contract

Failure to comply with the said requirements will lead to no additional Saros added to specified accounts at the time of monthly payment distribution. Failure to meet the required commitment needed may also lead to sanctions, fines, or any other necessary punishment deemed appropriate by a Commandant and the Head of the Department of Personnel. This may also include the possibility of being removed from an Instructor position, with all access to Ironwood Military Academy information revoked and all powers to host basic training removed.

©His Imperial Majesty the King of the Sarovians and Emperor of the Sarovian Commonwealth, represented by the Imperial Parliament and Ministry of Public Works and Government Services.